

Dufferin County Homelessness Task Force

Terms of Reference

Mandate

The mandate of the Dufferin County Homelessness Task Force is to identify innovative and sustainable options that will provide housing and support services to the unhoused in Dufferin County. Duties will include:

- Collaborating with current Homelessness tables and organizations providing support
- Identification and analysis of:
 - Additional tools and resources to enhance current homelessness services and providers
 - Potential opportunities for deeply affordable housing and supports based on best practices and examples in other jurisdictions
 - Associated costs and resources
 - Implementation timelines
- Assessment of the Dufferin County Housing Strategy
- Community education and engagement

Composition

The Committee will consist of:

- 2 members of Council
- 6 community members with knowledge and expertise in social services, housing, mental health and addictions, and other relevant areas

Term

This Task Force will expire once final recommendations have been presented to Council.